
                   परिवहन इंजीननयरिगं ववभाग 

हमारे सन्दर्भ: टीईडी 11/ ए -3             15.03.2019 
 
विषय: मोटर िाहन विद्यतुीय उपकरण और यतं्र विषय सममतत से सम्बधंित र्ारतीय मानको की पनुः 
पषु्टट   
 
तनम्नमिखित र्ारतीय मानकों का, मोटर िाहन विद्यतुीय उपकरण और यतं्र विषय सममतत टीईडी 11 के 
द्िारा फरिरी 2019  में उनकी वपछिी पषु्टटकरण ततधि से, आगामी पांच िषो के मिए पनु: पषु्टटकरण 
कर ददया गया है: 
 
S.No IS No. Title 

1 IS 1884:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Electric Horns – Specification  

(Third Revision) 

2 IS 2081:1998 Automotive Vehicles – Taper Terminal Cable Connectors For 

Batteries – Specification For Brass Type Connectors 

(Second Revision) 

3 IS 7827(Part 3/Sec  

1):1993 

Automotive Vehicles – Electrical Wind Screen Wipers Part 3 Wiper 

Arms And Blades – Sec 1 Wiper Arms– Specification 

4 IS 8339:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Reflex Reflectors –Specification  

(First Revision) 

5 IS 13654:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Instruments System –Electrical Speedometer 

– Performance Requirements 

6 IS 13931(Part 1):1993 Automotive Vehicles – Stoplight Switches Part 1Specification 

7 IS 13931(Part 2):1993 Automotive Vehicles – Stoplight Switches Part 2Methods Of  Test 

8 IS 15364:2003 Automotive Vehicles – Spark Plugs M 10x1 With Flat Seating 

9  IS 15796:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Horn Installation Requirements 

10 IS 15802:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Windscreen Wiping System For 4 Wheelers 

Other Than M1 Category Of Vehicles –Requirements 

11 IS 15804:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Windscreen Wiping And Washing System 

For M1 Category Of Vehicles –Requirements 
 

तनदेशक (बबक्री) / तनदेशक (प्रकाशन)/ तनदेशक (पुo  सेₒ केₒ) से अनरुोि है कक िे उपरोक्त र्ारतीय 
मानकों पर पनु: पषु्टटकरण के महीने एि ंिषभ को अकंकत करने हेत ुउधचत कायभिाही करेंI 
 

 
                             (आर आर मसहं) 

             िजै्ञातनक ‘ई’ & प्रमिु (पₒ इंₒ विₒ) 
 
तनदेशक (बबक्री) 



तनदेशक (प्रकाशन) 
तनदेशक (पुo  सेₒ केₒ)   
 
सर्ी क्षेत्रीय कायाभियों, सर्ी शािा कायाभियों, सर्ी उप-शािा कायाभियों, मखु्यािय में सर्ी तकनीकी 
विर्ागों एि ंसर्ी प्रयोगशािाओं को पररचामित I 
 
प्रततमिवप :- आईटीएस विर्ाग को बीआईएस पर अपिोड करने के मिए अनरुोि के साि I  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TRANSPORT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

Our Ref: TED 11/ A-3        15 03 2019 

Subject: Reaffirmation of Indian Standard pertaining to Automotive Electrical Equipment and 

Instruments Sectional Committee, TED 11. 

The following Indian standard have been reaffirmed during the month of February 2019 by the 

Automotive Electrical Equipment and Instruments Sectional Committee TED 11 for a further 

period of five years from its due date: 

S.NO IS No. Title 

1 IS 1884:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Electric Horns – Specification  

(Third Revision) 

2 IS 2081:1998 Automotive Vehicles – Taper Terminal Cable Connectors For 

Batteries – Specification For Brass Type Connectors 

(Second Revision) 

3 IS 7827(Part 3/Sec  

1):1993 

Automotive Vehicles – Electrical Wind Screen Wipers Part 3 

Wiper Arms And Blades – Sec 1 Wiper Arms– Specification 

4 IS 8339:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Reflex Reflectors –Specification  

(First Revision) 

5 IS 13654:1993 Automotive Vehicles – Instruments System –Electrical 

Speedometer – Performance Requirements 

6 IS 13931(Part 1):1993 Automotive Vehicles – Stoplight Switches Part 1Specification 

7 IS 13931(Part 2):1993 Automotive Vehicles – Stoplight Switches Part 2Methods Of  

Test 

8 IS 15364:2003 Automotive Vehicles – Spark Plugs M 10x1 With Flat Seating 

9  IS 15796:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Horn Installation Requirements 

10 IS 15802:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Windscreen Wiping System For 4 

Wheelers Other Than M1 Category Of Vehicles –Requirements 

11 IS 15804:2008 Automotive Vehicles – Windscreen Wiping And Washing 

System For M1 Category Of Vehicles –Requirements 

 

Director (Sales)/ DPT/ D (PUB)/ D (LSC) may kindly take suitable action for affixing the month 

and year of reaffirmation to this Indian Standard. 

 

                            (R. R. Singh) 

Scientist ‘E’ & Head (TED) 

 

D (Sales) 

D (PUB) 

D (LSC) 

 

Circulated to All Regional Officers, All Branch Offices, All Sub-Branch Offices, All Technical 

Departments in HQ & All Laboratories. 

 

Copy to: - ITS Dept. with a request to upload on BIS intranet please. 


